GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

1. ALL WORK DONE UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

URRENT INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND LOCAL CODE
REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE REGULATIONS WHETHER OR NOT SUCH
WORK IS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFERENCE IRC 2021 AND ALL
LOCAL CODE AMENDMENTS.
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2. EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE

TO THE WALL. THE SUPPORT SHALL BE A FOUNDATION OR FLOOR,
CEILING OR ROOF DIAPHRAGM OR SHALL BE DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH EXCEPTED ENGINEERING PRACTICE, REFERENCE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.
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‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR
“THE SIZE, HEIGHT, AND SPACING OF STUDS SHALL BE IN ATXCONSTRUCTION
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.3(5). REFERENCE THE IRC
§R602.3.1FOR APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS.

D STUD WALLS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH A DOUBLE TOP PLATE
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE OVERLAPPING AT CORNERS AND
INTERSECTIONS WITH BEARING PARTITIONS PER SECTION R602.3.2.
END JOINTS IN TOP PLATES SHALL BE OFFSET NOT LESS THAN 24
INCHES. JOINTS IN PLATES NEED NOT OCCUR OVER STUDS. PLATES e
SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 2 INCHES NOMINAL THICKNESS AND HAVE A
WIDTH NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STUDS. REFERENCE IRC
SECTION R602.3.2 FOR APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS.

STORAGE
7. WHERE JOIST, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE SPACED MORE THAN 16

INCHES ON CENTER AND THE BEARING STUDS BELOW ARE SPACED 24 109
INCHES ON CENTER, SUCH MEMBERS SHALL BEAR WITHIN § INCHES OF A 1295 ft
THE STUDS BENEATH. REFERENCE IRC SECTION R802.3.3 F

APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS.
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8. STUDS SHALL HAVE FULL BEARING ON ANOMINAL 2.8Y OR LARGER OFFICE Wednesday, August 6,2025
PLATE OR SILL HAVING A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN TO THE WIDTH OF THE 104 =
STUDS PER SECTION R602.3.4

5., DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF STUDS SHALL BE INACCORDANCE
WITH §R

10. WHEN PIPING OR DUCTWORK IS PLACED IN OR PARTLY IN AN
EXTERIOR WALL OR INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALL, NECESSITATING
CUTTING, DRILLING OR NOTCHING OF THE TOP PLATE BY MORE THAN
50% OF ITS WIDTH, A GALVANIZED METAL TIE NOT LESS THAN 0.054"
THICK AND 1 1/2 " WIDE SHALL BE FASTENED ACROSS AND TO THE
PLATE AT EACH SIDE OF THE OPENING WITH NOT LESS THAN (8)10D

NAILS HAVING AMINIMUM OF 1 172" AT EACH SIDE OR EQUIVALENT. THE 108 A
METAL TIE MUST EXTEND A MINIMUM OF & INCHES PAST THE OPENING. A:124 5 &
REFERENCE R602.6.1 FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS.

11. ALL HEADERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERING
SFEGIICATIONS OR PER SECTION RB02.. HEADERS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED BY EACH END WITH ONE OR MORE IAGK STUDS OR WITH
APPROVED FRAVING INAGCORDANGE WITH TABLE R602 70

RO0Z7(2) THE FULL HEIGHT STUDSADUAGENT 10 EACH END OF THE
HEADER SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH END OF THE HEADER WITH (4) 16D
NALLS, THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT SUDS AT EAGH END OF A
HEADER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES ARE 602.

REPERENGE ENGINEERING SPECIIGATIONS FOR DETAILS.

12, ALL WALL BRACING TO COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION 602,10 AND.
APPLICABLE TABLES. REFERENCE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS AND REQUIREMENTS.
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:

1. ALL WORK DONE UNDER THIS SECTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE

URRENT INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE AND LOCAL CODE
REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM ALL WORK IN
CONFORMANCE WITH THESE REGULATIONS WHETHER OR NOT SUCH
WORK IS SPECIFICALLY SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS OR IN THE
SPECIFICATIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFERENCE IRC 2021 AND ALL
LOCAL CODE AMENDMENTS.

2. EXTERIOR WALLS OF WOOD FRAME CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROVISIONS OF
§R602.3, OR IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWC NDS.

3. COMPONENTS OF EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE FASTENED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES R602.3 (1) THROUGH R6023(4) FOUND IN
THE IRC 2021, WALL SHEETING SHALL BE FASTENED DIRECTLY TO
FRAMING MEMBERS AND WERE PLACED ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF AN
EXTERIOR WALL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RESISTING THE WIND
PRESSURES LISTED IN TABLE ARE 301.2(2) ADJUSTED FOR HIGH
EXPOSURE USING TABLE R301.2(3) AND SHALL CONFORM TO
REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE ARE 602.3(3).

4. STUDS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FROM SUPPORT AT THE SOLE PLATE
TO ASUPPORT AT THE TOP PLATE TO RESIST LOADS PERPENDICULAR
TO THE WALL. THE SUPPORT SHALL BE A FOUNDATION OR FLOOR,
CEILING OR ROOF DIAPHRAGM OR SHALL BE DESIGN IN ACCORDANCE
WITH EXCEPTED ENGINEERING PRACTICE, REFERENCE STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERING DRAWINGS FOR SPECIFICATIONS.

“THE SIZE, HEIGHT, AND SPACING OF STUDS SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.3(5). REFERENCE THE IRC
§R602.3.1FOR APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS.

D STUD WALLS SHALL BE CAPPED WITH A DOUBLE TOP PLATE
INSTALLED TO PROVIDE OVERLAPPING AT CORNERS AND
INTERSECTIONS WITH BEARING PARTITIONS PER SECTION R602.3.2.
END JOINTS IN TOP PLATES SHALL BE OFFSET NOT LESS THAN 24
INCHES. JOINTS IN PLATES NEED NOT STUDS. PLATES
SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 2 INCHES NOMINAL THICKNESS AND HAVE A
WIDTH NOT LESS THAN THE WIDTH OF THE STUDS. REFERENCE IRC
SECTION R602.3.2 FOR APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS.

7. WHERE JOIST, TRUSSES OR RAFTERS ARE SPACED MORE THAN 16
INCHES ON CENTER AND THE BEARING STUDS BELOW ARE SPACED 24
INCHES ON CENTER, SUCH MEMBERS SHALL BEAR WITHIN § INCHES OF
THE STUDS BENEATH. REFERENCE IRC SECTION R802.3.3 F

APPLICABLE EXCEPTIONS.

8. STUDS SHALL HAVE FULL BEARING ON ANOMINAL 2-BY OR LARGER
PLATE OR SILL HAVING A WIDTH NOT LESS THAN TO THE WIDTH OF THE
STUDS PER SECTION R602.3.4.

5., DRILLING AND NOTCHING OF STUDS SHALL BE INACCORDANCE
WITH §R

10. WHEN PIPING OR DUCTWORK IS PLACED IN OR PARTLY IN AN

NAILS HAVING AMINIMUM OF 1 172" AT EACH SIDE OR EQUIVALENT. THE
METAL TIE MUST EXTEND A MINIMUM OF & INCHES PAST THE OPENING.
REFERENCE R602.6.1 FOR ADDITIONAL SPECIFICATIONS.

11. ALL HEADERS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENGINEERING
SFEGIICATIONS OR PER SECTION RB02.. HEADERS SHALL BE
SUPPORTED BY EACH END WITH ONE OR MORE IAGK STUDS OR WITH
APPROVED FRAMING INAGCORDANGE WITH TABLE K602 70 O

RO0Z7(2) THE FULL HEIGHT STUDSADUAGENT 10 EACH END OF THE
HEADER SHALL BE NAILED TO EACH END OF THE HEADER WITH (4) 16D
NALLS, THE MINIMUM NUMBER OF FULL HEIGHT SUDS AT EAGH END OF A
HEADER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLES ARE 602.

REPERENGE ENGINEERING SPECIIGATIONS FOR DETAILS.

12, ALL WALL BRACING TO COMPLY WITH IRC SECTION 602,10 AND.
APPLICABLE TABLES. REFERENCE ENGINEERING DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILS AND REQUIREMENTS

[ NOTE:

STEP THE TRUSS @ THE SHOWERS FOR A CURBLESS
ENTRY.

NOTE:

WALL TYPES, WINDOW + DOOR
SIZES

REF DIM. PLANS FOR DIMENSIONS]

O
|
I

| |
\ \
| |
\ \
!
|
|
|
|
|

453

A:38sqfY

|
L a éAWN\NG

-

EGRES

458"

12:4

34

6.0"

Q

LEVEL 2 - FLOOR PLAN

HOGAMN
ARCHITECTS

]
ONTAC

LIENT
ATXCONSTRUCTION
ARCHITECT

HOGAN ARCHITECTS +
DEVELOPMENTLLC
2700 E SRD ST

AUSTIN, TX 78702
JOSHUA HOGAN, AIA
oshia@noganbuidngs con
skt

STRCTURAL ENGEER

GREENEARTH ENGINEERING,
 CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENG\NEERS
2500 W. WILLIAM CANNON OR,

AUSTIN, TX 78745

(512)280.8085

‘GENERAL CONTRACTOR
ATXCONSTRUCTION

Wednesday, August 6,2025

TORO CANYON
1901 TORO CANYON RD, AUSTIN, TX,
78746 TRAVIS COUNTY

BUILDING PERMIT
Wednesday, August 6, 2025

PROJECT NO: 190

CRAVIN BY:
COPYRIGHT, ® 2024 HOGAN ARGHITECTS|
ND DEVELOPMENT LLC

SHEET TITLE

FLOOR PLAN - LEVEL 2

Wednesday, August 6, 2025 9:18 PM

SCALE: 3/16" =

1-0"

o

A1-12

SHEET 12 OF 79




